LRB9211195RHrh

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are honored to recognize milestone dates in 4 the lives of the people of the State of Illinois; and

5 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Beverly Wood 6 of Shelbyville is retiring from her duties as Project Manager 7 for the Shelby County Senior Center on December 31, 2001; and

8 WHEREAS, Beverly Wood, the daughter of Harvey and Mary 9 Jane Matheny, was raised in Shelbyville and is a graduate of 10 Shelbyville High School; she lived in Florida and Arizona for 11 several years; and

12 WHEREAS, Beverly Wood has served as the Project Manager 13 for the Shelby County Senior Center since 1996; she was very 14 instrumental in helping to design and move into the new 15 Shelby County Senior Center; she previously worked as a 16 bookkeeper for Lincolnland, Firestone, and Montgomery Ward; 17 and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Wood has a loving and very proud family, 18 19 including her children, Robert Florey, Rodney Florey, and Barbara Owens; her grandchildren, Angie Holland, Matt Florey, 20 21 Michael Florey, Christie Florey, Elizabeth Florey, Jennifer Margaret Amanda 2.2 Fry, Owens, and Owens; her great-grandchildren, Dylan Wiley and Morgan Holland; and her 23 sisters, Joyce Matheny and Harlene Emmons; therefore, be it 24

25 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 26 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 27 we congratulate Beverly Wood on her retirement from her 28 duties as Project Manager for the Shelby County Senior Center 29 and we wish her well in all of her future endeavors; and be 30 it further

31 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be